PMP31179 Rev_A BOM.xls PMP31179
None A
24/05/2022 11:19
PMP31179 REV A Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C1A, C1B, C1C 3 330µF 861011385023 Wuerth 330µF 400V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Radial, Can - Snap-In  2000
Hrs @ 85°C
RADIAL, 30mm x

C9, C10 2 0.33uF B32922C3334K TDK CAP, Film, 0.33 uF, 630 V, +/- 10%, TH B32922_14.5mm
C12, C13, C14,
C76
4 680uF 860080678021 Wurth Electronics CAP ALUM 680UF 20% 50V THRU HOLE RADIAL, 13mm x
25mm
C15, C30, C55,
C57
4 1uF 885012206076 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C16, C27, C28,
C32, C52, C63
6 0.1uF 885012206095 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C17, C34 2 0.01uF 885012206040 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C18 1 100pF 885012006023 Wurth Electronics Inc. CAP CER 100PF 16V C0G/NP0 0603 603
C19 1 3.3pF 885012007048 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 3.3 pF, 50 V, +/- 8%, C0G/NP0, 0805 805
C20, C50 2 10pF 885012006051 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C21 1 1200pF GRM1885C1H122JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1200 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C22 1 8200pF GRM188R71H822KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 8200 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C23, C59 2 2.2uF 885012207079 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 805
C24, C25 2 33pF 885012006054 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C26 1 0.1uF 885012207128 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0805 805
C29 1 1000pF 885012206083 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C31, C64 2 0.47uF 885012207102 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.47 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 805
C33 1 470pF 885012006061 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C35, C56 2 4.7uF GRM188R61E475KE11D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 603
C36 1 0.68uF CL10B684KO8NFNC Samsung CAP, CERM, 0.68 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C37, R37, R70 3 DNP DNP DNP DNP 603
C38 1 0.22uF GRM188R71H224KAC4D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C39 1 150pF GRM31A7U3A151JW31D MuRata CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 1000 V, +/- 5%, U2J, 1206 1206
C40 1 82pF GRM31A7U3A820JW31D MuRata CAP CER 82PF 1KV U2J 1206 1206
C41 1 1000pF 885012206108 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C42 1 885012206069 Wurth Electronics 0.047µF ±10% 25V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0603 (1608 Metric) 603
C43 1 680pF 885012206082 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 680 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 603
C44, C45 2 330pF 885012008070 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 1206 1206
C46, C48 2 1uF 885012207078 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 805
C51 1 1uF 885012208064 Wuerth CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206
C53, C54 2 2.2uF GRM188R6YA225KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 603
C58, C62 2 100pF 885012006057 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 603
C60 1 1000µF 860160575031 Wuerth 1000µF 35V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Radial, Can 6000 Hrs @
105°C
10mm x 30mm

M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8
8 WA-T220-101E OHMITE HEATSINK, ALUMINIUM WITH CLIP, VERTICAL MOUNT, SOLDERABLE
PIN, TO-220
Q1, Q12 2 IPA60R120P7XKSA1 IPA60R120P7XKSA1 Infineon Technologies MOSFET N-CHANNEL 600V 26A TO220 TO-220AB
Q2, Q3 2 IPP60R070CFD7 IPP60R070CFD7XKSA1 Infineon Technologies MOSFET N-CHANNEL 600V 26A TO220 TO-220AB
Q4 1 MMBTA05LT1G MMBTA05LT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 60 V, 0.5 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q5, Q7 2 CSD19531KCS CSD19531KCS Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 100 A, KCS0003B (TO-220-3) KCS0003B
Q6 1 MMBT2222LT1G MMBT2222LT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 30 V, 0.6 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q8 1 BSS84-7-F BSS84-7-F Diodes Inc. MOSFET, P-CH, -50 V, -0.13 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q9 1 MMBT3904LT1G MMBT3904LT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q10 1 IPD60R360P7S IPD60R360P7SAUMA1 Infineon Technologies MOSFET, N-CH, 600 V, 9 A, DPAK DPAK
Q11 1 MMBT3906-7-F MMBT3906-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, PNP, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q13, Q14 2 BC858C-7-F BC858C-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, PNP, 30 V, 0.1 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
R1, R11 2 0 RMCF0603ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R2 1 4.53k ERJ-3EKF4531V Panasonic RES, 4.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R3 1 150 CRCW0805150RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 150, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R4, R54 2 18 ERJ-6GEYJ180V Panasonic RES, 18, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R5 1 18.2 CRCW080518R2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 18.2, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R6, R19, R74 3 10.0k CRCW080510K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R7, R8 2 0.03 CSRN2512FK30L0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.03, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
R9 1 44.2k CRCW060344K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 44.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R10, R22, R31 3 1.00k CRCW12061K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R12 1 8.06k RC0603FR-078K06L Yageo RES, 8.06 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R13, R57 2 2.2 RC0805JR-072R2L Yageo America RES, 2.2, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 805
R14 1 49.9k ERJ-3EKF4992V Panasonic RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R15, R79 2 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R16 1 44.2k RC0603FR-0744K2L Yageo RES, 44.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R17 1 12.0k RC0603FR-0712KL Yageo RES, 12.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
Page 2 of 4
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R18 1 51.1k CRCW060351K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R20 1 3.0Meg CRCW12063M00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.0 M, 5%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R21, R23, R33 3 2.20Meg RC0805FR-072M2L Yageo America RES, 2.20 M, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 805
R24, R26 2 6.81k CRCW06036K81FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.81 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R25 1 213k RT0603DRE07213KL Yageo America RES, 213 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R27, R34, R46,
R86
4 2.74Meg CRCW08052M74FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.74 M, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R28, R77 2 511k CRCW1206511KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 511 k, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R29, R36, R43 3 330k CRCW1206330KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 330 k, 5%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206, RES, 330 k, 5%, 0.25
W, 1206
1206
R30 1 100 CRCW0603100RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R32 1 120k RC0603FR-07120KL Yageo RES, 120 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R35 1 215k RT0603DRE07215KL Yageo America RES, 215 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R38, R40 2 22 CRCW060322R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 22, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R39 1 200k RC0603FR-07200KL Yageo RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R41 1 30.0k ERJ-3EKF3002V Panasonic RES, 30.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R42 1 27.0k RC0603FR-0727KL Yageo RES, 27.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R44, R45 2 4.7k CR0603-JW-472GLF Bourns RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R47, R71, R73 3 6.04k CRCW06036K04FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.04 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R48 1 147k CRCW0603147KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 147 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R49 1 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R50 1 13.3k RC0603FR-0713K3L Yageo RES, 13.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R51, R63 2 113k CRCW0603113KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 113 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R52, R53 2 10 CRCW080510R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R55, R64 2 10.0k RNCF0603TKY10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 0.01%, 0.063 W, 0603 603
R56 1 100k RT0603BRD07100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R58, R59 2 100 ERJ-3EKF1000V Panasonic RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R60, R61 2 4.7 CRCW08054R70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7, 5%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R62 1 6.81k RC0603FR-076K81L Yageo RES, 6.81 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R65 1 0.001 WSL2512R0010FEA18 Vishay-Dale RES, 0.001, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
R66, R78 2 10 CRCW060310R0FKEAHP Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R67 1 1.00Meg CRCW08051M00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 805
R68 1 392k RC0603FR-07392KL Yageo RES, 392 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R69 1 330k ERJ-3EKF3303V Panasonic RES, 330 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R72 1 825k RC0603FR-07825KL Yageo RES, 825 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R75 1 1.10Meg CRCW06031M10FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.10 M, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R76 1 90.9k CRCW060390K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 90.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R80 1 75.0k RC0603FR-0775KL Yageo RES, 75.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R81 1 390k CRCW0603390KJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 390 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R82 1 49.9k RC0603FR-0749K9L Yageo RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R83 1 22.0k ERJ-3EKF2202V Panasonic RES, 22.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R87 1 2.7Meg CRCW12062M70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.7 M, 5%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1206 1206
R88 1 97.6k CRCW060397K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 97.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R89 1 82.0k RC0603FR-0782KL Yageo RES, 82.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
R90 1 130k CRCW0603130KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 130 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 603
R91 1 47 DNP Vishay-Dale DNP 2512
R100, R101 2 1.00k ERJ-3EKF1001V Panasonic RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 603
RT1 1 22 B57237S0220M000 TDK Thermistor NTC, 22 ohm, 20%, 15x7mm 15x7mm
RV1 1 275V 820512711 Wuerth Varistor 275V RMS 10MM Radial, TH 10mm Radial
T1 1 750318984r00 750318984r00 Wurth Electronics TRANSFORMER PTH_41MM9_49MM0
Thp1, Thp2, Thp3,